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13-15 Figures

FESTIVAL DE CALAVERAS 2025

NATACION ARTISTICA

    START LIST - DRAW 

     1     F LIMON Valeria                         AOA                                     

     2     F ESTRADA BORJA Valentina               CF                                      
     3     F PÉREZ DÍAZ Alexa                      SINCRO QRO 2000                         

     4     F RAMÍREZ Valeria                       CDCH                                    

     5     F NAVARRO BARCENA Melina Isabella       AQUATELY                                

     6     F DIAZ Romina                           DEPORTIVO SALVADOR ALLENDE              

     7     F AGUILAR LOREDO Ana Julia              TIGRES UANL                             

     8     F LAZALDE FERRIÑO Danna Carolina        CARE NL                                 

     9     F SANTAMARIA JIMENEZ Valentina          CF                                      

     10    F RODRIGUEZ L. Zoe                      COMUDE LEÓN                             
     11    F VÁZQUEZ FERRER Samantha               SINCRO QRO 2000                         

     12    F ARMENDARIZ CARRIZALES Renata          CARE NL                                 

     13    F GONZÁLEZ ELIZONDO Celeste             AQUAVILA                                

     14    F PERALTA SANTOS Aletse                 SINCRO QRO 2000                         

     15    F PEREZ Violet                          CLUB SINCROCAPITAL                      

     16    F ROBLEDO LEDESMA Lorena                AQUATELY                                

     17    F SEGOVIA Ana Gabriela                  CLUB SINCROCAPITAL                      

SCR  18    F SALGADO Sara                          CAEMEX                                  
     19    F CASTRO Elisa                          DEPORTIVO SALVADOR ALLENDE              

     20    F GONZALEZ Evelyn                       AOA                                     

     21    F TORRES Renata Itzae                   SAN NICOLÁS                             

     22    F PATLAN ALMANZA Lucia Valeria          AQUATELY                                

     23    F OLVERA Ana Laura                      CAEMEX                                  

     24    F PAGUILLA MORENO Aili                  CF                                      

     25    F LUGO ALCÁNTARA Paula                  SINCRO QRO 2000                         

     26    F ORDOÑES Addy                          S.S.B                                   
     27    F ALMANZA LOREDO Fernanda Valentina     SAN NICOLÁS                             

     28    F DE LA PAVA Salome                     CLUB SINCROCAPITAL                      

     29    F NAVARRETE GAYTAN Victoria             AQUAVILA                                

     30    F RAMOS Kalemi                          AOA                                     

     31    F ZHANG Evelyn                          AQUASONICS                              

     32    F MORELOS OLIVARES Dulce Joy            CARE NL                                 

     33    F GARCÍA SILVA Sofía Valentina          SINCRO QRO 2000                         

     34    F LIMON Jimena                          AOA                                     
     35    F RAMÍREZ GONZÁLEZ Carolina             CARE NL                                 

     36    F FLORES MARTINEZ Carla Cristina        AQUATELY                                

     37    F HERNÁNDEZ RIVERA Samantha             SINCRO QRO 2000                         

     38    F LUKAC Isabelle                        AQUASONICS                              

     39    F GARCIA Renata                         CAEMEX                                  

     40    F KO Chloe                              AQUASONICS                              

     41    F VERA HERRERA Samantha                 AQUATELY                                
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FESTIVAL DE CALAVERAS 2025

NATACION ARTISTICA

    START LIST - DRAW 

     1     F TORRES GARCIA Marely Anarika          SAN NICOLÁS                             

     2     F MORENO BALANTA Isabela                CIUDAD DE CALI                          
     3     F CASTILLO POTES Kenya                  CIUDAD DE CALI                          

     4     F LEAL SEGUNDO Alizee                   SAN NICOLÁS                             

     5     F ARCOS BERNAL Atia Eun                 OCEANIDES                               

     6     F HINOJOSA RAMIREZ Lindsy Ximena        SAN NICOLÁS                             

     7     F SOSA VILLARREAL Camila                AQUAVILA                                

     8     F CONEJO G. Daniela                     COMUDE LEÓN                             

     9     F CERÓN ACEVEDO Salomé                  CIUDAD DE CALI                          

     10    F URIBE CARRIZALES Renata Lizeth        SAN NICOLÁS                             
     11    F MORELOS OLIVARES Dulce Joy            CARE NL                                 

     12    F GARZA DE LA ROSA Ximena               SAN NICOLÁS                             

     13    F OCAMPO MARULANDA Luciana              CIUDAD DE CALI                          

     14    F GÓMEZ SOLANO Zara                     CIUDAD DE CALI                          

     15    F LÓPEZ MARTÍNEZ Mariana Larissa        CARE NL                                 

     16    F QUIROGA HERNÁNDEZ Valentina           CARE NL                                 

     17    F LUEBBERT S. Samantha                  COMUDE LEÓN                             

     18    F VILLASEÑOR RUIZ Keyra                 AQUAVILA                                
     19    F MARTÍNEZ ALCORTA Jacy Carolina        CARE NL                                 

     20    F ORNELAS Maria Jose                    AOA                                     

     21    F JACINTO Paula                         DEPORTIVO SALVADOR ALLENDE              

     22    F HINOJOSA RAMIREZ Geyli Dariana        SAN NICOLÁS                             

     23    F GONZÁLEZ CASTILLO Luisa María         CIUDAD DE CALI                          

     24    F MUÑOZ Lara                            CLUB SINCROCAPITAL                      

     25    F JIMÉNEZ VIVEROS Victoria              CIUDAD DE CALI                          

     26    F ACUÑA Arlene                          DEPORTIVO SALVADOR ALLENDE              
     27    F HERNÁNDEZ RIVERA Stephania            SINCRO QRO 2000                         

     28    F RODRÍGUEZ Melissa                     DEPORTIVO SALVADOR ALLENDE              

     29    F PEÑA VIDAL María Del Mar              CIUDAD DE CALI                          

     30    F JASSO OLIVO Victoria                  CARE NL                                 

     31    F RAMÍREZ Ariadna                       CDCH                                    

     32    F MENDOZA MARTINEZ Isabella             CIUDAD DE CALI                          

     33    F ANICA M. Frida                        COMUDE LEÓN                             

     34    F MEDINA MOLANO Salomé                  CIUDAD DE CALI                          
     35    F VARGAS YANEZ Ixkan                    PLAN SEXENAL                            

     36    F NAVARRO H. Lluvia                     COMUDE LEÓN                             

     37    F MANDUJANO GUERRERO Nancy Yamileth     AQUATELY                                

     38    F GUZMÁN BELTRÁN Celeztte               CIUDAD DE CALI                          

     39    F DE ITA María José                     DEPORTIVO SALVADOR ALLENDE              

     40    F DURÓN ROJAS Renee                     CARE NL                                 

     41    F HERNANDEZ Valeria                     DEPORTIVO SALVADOR ALLENDE              

     42    F FLORES GALVÁN Luciana                 SINCRO QRO 2000                         
     43    F VÉLEZ GONZALEZ Salomé                 CIUDAD DE CALI                          

     44    F LAZALDE FERRIÑO Danna Carolina        CARE NL                                 

     45    F PÁEZ SANTAMARÍA Thael                 CIUDAD DE CALI                          

     46    F FERNÁNDEZ ÁLVAREZ Grettel Nicole      SAN NICOLÁS                             

     47    F ARISTIZABAL RINCON Salomé             CIUDAD DE CALI                          
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     48    F MORALES A. Pía                        COMUDE LEÓN                             

     49    F RODRIGUEZ FERRIN Juliana              CIUDAD DE CALI                          

     50    F LEMUS ESQUIVEL Avril                  CARE NL                                 

     51    F ANTONIO ARZATE Paula Binnizá          SINCRO QRO 2000                         
     52    F LÓPEZ MALAGON María Paz               CIUDAD DE CALI                          

     53    F CAMPOS GARCIA Roxana                  TIGRES UANL                             

     54    F FIERRO Sara                           CLUB SINCROCAPITAL                      

     55    F ZAVALA MENDOZA Ana Sofía              SINCRO QRO 2000                         

     56    F TORRES GARCÍA Isabella                SINCRO QRO 2000                         

     57    F BANDA HERNÁNDEZ Rocío Yareli          CARE NL                                 

     58    F OLAGUE GUTIÉRREZ Keyla Geraldine      SYNCHRO SLP                             

     59    M FERNÁNDEZ ZAMBRANO Antony             CIUDAD DE CALI                          
     60    F MANZANO Isis                          AOA                                     

     61    F RETIZ Ana Paula                       CDCH                                    

     62    F NAVA GONZÁLEZ Agnes                   SINCRO QRO 2000                         

SCR  63    ? PLACEHOLDERPlaceholder                None                                    

     64    F MENDOZA HERNANDEZ Valentina           AQUATELY                                

     65    F PEÑA Tamara                           CLUB SINCROCAPITAL                      

     66    F TORRELLES TORRADO Camila Victoria     CIUDAD DE CALI                          

     67    F ALMANZA LOREDO Martina Milenka        SAN NICOLÁS                             
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10YMEN Figures

FESTIVAL DE CALAVERAS 2025

NATACION ARTISTICA

    START LIST - DRAW 

     1     M NAVARRETE Angel                       S.S.B                                   

     2     F FERNÁNDEZ ÁLVAREZ Grettel Nicole      SAN NICOLÁS                             
     3     F GUZMAN ZAMORA Camila                  PARADERO                                

     4     F FRANCO DE LIRA Constanza              TIGRES UANL                             

     5     F CARMONA GUTIERREZ Aimee Alizee        PARADERO                                

     6     F FLORES ULLOA Ainhoa Sarahi            PARADERO                                

     7     F GARCÍA Nina                           DEPORTIVO SALVADOR ALLENDE              

     8     F TORRES GARCIA Marely Anarika          SAN NICOLÁS                             

     9     F HINOJOSA RAMIREZ Lindsy Ximena        SAN NICOLÁS                             

     10    F CABRERA VALDIVIA Karina Rafaela       PARADERO                                
     11    F VALLADARES SAN GABRIEL Valentina      CF                                      

     12    F SEGUNDO HERNANDEZ Meghan              SAN NICOLÁS                             

     13    F NOGUEZ LOA Mia Heyden                 CF                                      

     14    F MACIAS FREGOSO Ainhoa Antonella       PARADERO                                

     15    F URIBE CARRIZALES Renata Lizeth        SAN NICOLÁS                             

     16    F GARZA DE LA ROSA Ximena               SAN NICOLÁS                             

     17    F GARCIA ORTIZ Sofia De Maria           TIGRES UANL                             

     18    F DOS SANTOS MILAN Daniela Sofía        CARE NL                                 
     19    F JACINTO Paula                         DEPORTIVO SALVADOR ALLENDE              

     20    F MORIYA NUÑEZ Laila Melissa            PARADERO                                

     21    F SANTAMARIA JIMENEZ Martina            CF                                      

     22    F TELLO CARRIZALES Genesis Maricela     TIGRES UANL                             

     23    F LEAL SEGUNDO Alizee                   SAN NICOLÁS                             

     24    F ALVAREZ Diana                         AOA                                     

     25    F BALDERAS MACIAS Danna Leticia         TIGRES UANL                             

     26    F HERRERA ESTRADA Dafne Aide            PARADERO                                
     27    F CHOLICO RENDON Anna Sofia             PARADERO                                

     28    F ESCARCEGA DIAZ Alexa Itzayana         PLAN SEXENAL                            

     29    F GOMEZ Andrea                          AOA                                     

     30    F OSORNIO C. Sarah                      COMUDE LEÓN                             

     31    F GONZALEZ GARCIA Fatima Zirce          CF                                      

     32    F MARTINEZ C. Natalia                   COMUDE LEÓN                             

     33    F ALMANZA LOREDO Martina Milenka        SAN NICOLÁS                             

     34    F MENDEZ GONZALEZ Miranda               TIGRES UANL                             
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AWD Figures
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    START LIST - DRAW 

     1     F MÉNDOZA PÉREZ Daberat                 ZAZIL DOWN                              

     2     F MAYA VISUET Luciana                   ZAZIL DOWN                              
     3     F GONZÁLEZ MÉNDOZA Isis Itzayana        ZAZIL DOWN                              

     4     F BALCAZAR ESPINOSA María Fernanda      ZAZIL DOWN                              

     5     F DOMINGUEZ ÁVILA Mariana               ZAZIL DOWN                              
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11-12 Free Combination Finals

FESTIVAL DE CALAVERAS 2025

NATACION ARTISTICA

    START LIST - DRAW 

     1     CARE NL                                                     

              F BANDA HERNÁNDEZ Rocío Yareli            
              F DURÓN ROJAS Renee                       

              F JASSO OLIVO Victoria                    

              F LEMUS ESQUIVEL Avril                    

              F LÓPEZ MARTÍNEZ Mariana Larissa          

              F MARTÍNEZ ALCORTA Jacy Carolina          

              F QUIROGA HERNÁNDEZ Valentina             

     2     CIUDAD DE CALI                                              
              F ARISTIZABAL RINCON Salomé               

              F GUZMÁN BELTRÁN Celeztte                 

              F GÓMEZ SOLANO Zara                       

              F LÓPEZ MALAGON María Paz                 

              F MEDINA MOLANO Salomé                    

              F MENDOZA MARTINEZ Isabella               

              F MORENO BALANTA Isabela                  

              F RODRIGUEZ FERRIN Juliana                
              F TORRELLES TORRADO Camila Victoria       

              F VÉLEZ GONZALEZ Salomé                   

              F [R]PEÑA VIDAL María Del Mar             

              F [R]CASTILLO POTES Kenya                 
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FESTIVAL DE CALAVERAS 2025

NATACION ARTISTICA

    START LIST - DRAW 

     1     CARE NL                                                     

              F ARMENDARIZ CARRIZALES Renata            
              F LAZALDE FERRIÑO Danna Carolina          

              F LAZALDE FERRIÑO Maria Fernanda          

              F MORELOS OLIVARES Dulce Joy              

              F RAMÍREZ GONZÁLEZ Carolina               

     2     CIUDAD DE CALI                                              

              F ARISTIZABAL RINCON Salomé               

              F GUZMÁN BELTRÁN Celeztte                 
              F GÓMEZ SOLANO Zara                       

              F LÓPEZ MALAGON María Paz                 

              F MENDOZA MARTINEZ Isabella               

              F MORENO BALANTA Isabela                  

              F RODRIGUEZ FERRIN Juliana                

              F TORRELLES TORRADO Camila Victoria       

              F VÉLEZ GONZALEZ Salomé                   

              F MEDINA MOLANO Salomé                    
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FESTIVAL DE CALAVERAS 2025

NATACION ARTISTICA

    START LIST - DRAW 

     1     PLAN SEXENAL                                                

              ESCARCEGA DIAZ Alexa Itzayana             

     2     AOA                                                         

              GOMEZ Andrea                              

     3     PARADERO                                                    

              CARMONA GUTIERREZ Aimee Alizee            

SCR  4     SYNCHRO SLP                                                 
              CORONADO RODRÍGUEZ Alexandra              

     5     SAN NICOLÁS                                                 

              TORRES GARCIA Marely Anarika              

     6     COMUDE LEÓN                                                 

              OSORNIO C. Sarah                          

     7     AOA                                                         

              ALVAREZ Diana                             

     8     DEPORTIVO SALVADOR ALLENDE                                  

              GARCÍA Nina                               

     9     TIGRES UANL                                                 

              BALDERAS MACIAS Danna Leticia             

     10    SAN NICOLÁS                                                 

              LEAL SEGUNDO Alizee                       

     11    DEPORTIVO SALVADOR ALLENDE                                  

              JACINTO Paula                             

     12    CF                                                          
              SANTAMARIA JIMENEZ Martina                

     13    CARE NL                                                     

              DOS SANTOS MILAN Daniela Sofía            

     14    TIGRES UANL                                                 

              MENDEZ GONZALEZ Miranda                   
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FESTIVAL DE CALAVERAS 2025

NATACION ARTISTICA

    START LIST - DRAW 

     1     S.S.B                                                       

              NAVARRETE Angel                           
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JUNIOR Women Solo Finals

FESTIVAL DE CALAVERAS 2025

NATACION ARTISTICA

    START LIST - DRAW 

     1     CLUB SINCROCAPITAL                                          

              ESPITIA Zaray                             

     2     TIGRES UANL                                                 

              CASTAÑEDA CASANOVA Monica Sofia           

     3     CF                                                          

              NAVA HUERTAS Maria Jose                   

     4     CLUB SINCROCAPITAL                                          
              RODRIGUEZ Laura                           

     5     TIGRES UANL                                                 

              AGUILAR LOREDO Ana Julia                  

     6     AOA                                                         

              CRUZ Renata                               

     7     SYNCHRO SLP                                                 

              CARDOSA BARRERA Alondra Noemi             

     8     AQUAVILA                                                    

              MONCAYO VALLE Yaretzi                     
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FESTIVAL DE CALAVERAS 2025
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    START LIST - DRAW 

     1     AQUASONICS                                                  

              MOLE Carola                               

     2     AQUASONICS                                                  

              TEWATIA Naisha                            
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11-12 Women Solo Finals

FESTIVAL DE CALAVERAS 2025

NATACION ARTISTICA

    START LIST - DRAW 

     1     CLUB SINCROCAPITAL                                          

              FIERRO Sara                               

     2     CLUB SINCROCAPITAL                                          

              PEÑA Tamara                               

     3     AOA                                                         

              MANZANO Isis                              

     4     SAN NICOLÁS                                                 
              ALMANZA LOREDO Martina Milenka            

     5     COMUDE LEÓN                                                 

              LUEBBERT S. Samantha                      

     6     DEPORTIVO SALVADOR ALLENDE                                  

              DÍAZ Romina                               

     7     SYNCHRO SLP                                                 

              OLAGUE GUTIÉRREZ Keyla Geraldine          

     8     SINCRO QRO 2000                                             

              NAVA GONZÁLEZ Agnes                       

     9     PLAN SEXENAL                                                

              VARGAS YANEZ Ixkan                        

[V]  10    DEPORTIVO SALVADOR ALLENDE                                  

              HERNANDEZ Valeria                         

     11    CARE NL                                                     

              BANDA HERNÁNDEZ Rocío Yareli              

     12    CARE NL                                                     
              DURÓN ROJAS Renee                         

     13    CAEMEX                                                      

              OLVERA Ana Laura                          

     14    DEPORTIVO SALVADOR ALLENDE                                  

              RODRÍGUEZ Melissa                         

     15    CIUDAD DE CALI                                              

              PÁEZ SANTAMARÍA Thael                     
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     16    COMUDE LEÓN                                                 

              MORALES A. Pía                            

     17    TIGRES UANL                                                 
              CAMPOS GARCIA Roxana                      

     18    OCEANIDES                                                   

              ARCOS BERNAL Atia Eun                     

     19    SAN NICOLÁS                                                 

              HINOJOSA RAMIREZ Geyli Dariana            

     20    CIUDAD DE CALI                                              

              ARISTIZABAL RINCON Salomé                 

     21    AQUATELY                                                    

              MANDUJANO GUERRERO Nancy Yamileth         
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13-15 Women Solo Finals

FESTIVAL DE CALAVERAS 2025

NATACION ARTISTICA

    START LIST - DRAW 

     1     CDCH                                                        

              RAMÍREZ Valeria                           

     2     DEPORTIVO SALVADOR ALLENDE                                  

              CASTRO Elisa                              

     3     AQUATELY                                                    

              NAVARRO BARCENA Melina Isabella           

     4     S.S.B                                                       
              ORDOÑES Addy                              

     5     SINCRO QRO 2000                                             

              LUGO ALCÁNTARA Paula                      

     6     AQUASONICS                                                  

              KO Chloe                                  

     7     AOA                                                         

     8     CLUB SINCROCAPITAL                                          

              DE LA PAVA Salome                         

     9     AOA                                                         

              ALVAREZ Karol                             

     10    CAEMEX                                                      

              GARCIA Renata                             

     11    AQUATELY                                                    

              FLORES MARTINEZ Carla Cristina            

     12    COMUDE LEÓN                                                 

              RODRIGUEZ L. Zoe                          

     13    CARE NL                                                     

              RAMÍREZ GONZÁLEZ Carolina                 

     14    DEPORTIVO SALVADOR ALLENDE                                  

              DIAZ Romina                               

     15    AOA                                                         
              GONZALEZ Evelyn                           
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     16    SAN NICOLÁS                                                 

              ALMANZA LOREDO Fernanda Valentina         

     17    TIGRES UANL                                                 
              AGUILAR LOREDO Ana Julia                  

     18    CARE NL                                                     

              ARMENDARIZ CARRIZALES Renata              

     19    CF                                                          

              ESTRADA BORJA Valentina                   

     20    SAN NICOLÁS                                                 

              TORRES Renata Itzae                       
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    START LIST - DRAW 

     1     CDCH                                                        

              RAMOS Carolina                            

     2     ZAZIL DOWN                                                  

              DOMINGUEZ ÁVILA Mariana                   
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10YMEN Women Duet Finals

FESTIVAL DE CALAVERAS 2025

NATACION ARTISTICA

    START LIST - DRAW 

     1     PARADERO                                                    

              CABRERA VALDIVIA Karina Rafaela           
              CHOLICO RENDON Anna Sofia                 

              FLORES ULLOA Ainhoa Sarahi                

     2     SAN NICOLÁS                                                 

              SEGUNDO HERNANDEZ Meghan                  

              URIBE CARRIZALES Renata Lizeth            

     3     COMUDE LEÓN                                                 
              MARTINEZ C. Natalia                       

              OSORNIO C. Sarah                          

     4     CF                                                          

              GONZALEZ GARCIA Fatima Zirce              

              SANTAMARIA JIMENEZ Martina                

     5     TIGRES UANL                                                 
              BALDERAS MACIAS Danna Leticia             

              FRANCO DE LIRA Constanza                  

     6     AOA                                                         

              ALVAREZ Diana                             

              GOMEZ Andrea                              

     7     TIGRES UANL                                                 
              GARCIA ORTIZ Sofia De Maria               

              TELLO CARRIZALES Genesis Maricela         

     8     PARADERO                                                    

              HERRERA ESTRADA Dafne Aide                

              GUZMAN ZAMORA Camila                      

     9     SAN NICOLÁS                                                 
              ALMANZA LOREDO Martina Milenka            

              HINOJOSA RAMIREZ Lindsy Ximena            

Created using the ISS MMS www.integratedsports.net Printed: 05/11/2025 07:02:16 p. m.

Page: 1Signature _____________ Licensed to FIIVE Artistic Swimming



Code Draw  Team / Swimmers                         

Code Tirage  Équipe / Nageuses                       Équipe / Nageuses                       

FIIVE www.sincro.mx 7 NOV. 2025    

13-15 Women Duet Finals

FESTIVAL DE CALAVERAS 2025

NATACION ARTISTICA

    START LIST - DRAW 

     1     CARE NL                                                     

              ARMENDARIZ CARRIZALES Renata              
              RAMÍREZ GONZÁLEZ Carolina                 

     2     AOA                                                         

              LIMON Jimena                              

              LIMON Valeria                             

     3     AQUATELY                                                    

              NAVARRO BARCENA Melina Isabella           
              ROBLEDO LEDESMA Lorena                    

              [R]FLORES MARTINEZ Carla Cristina         

     4     AQUAVILA                                                    

              GONZÁLEZ ELIZONDO Celeste                 

              NAVARRETE GAYTAN Victoria                 

     5     AQUASONICS                                                  
              ZHANG Evelyn                              

              LUKAC Isabelle                            

     6     SINCRO QRO 2000                                             

              LUGO ALCÁNTARA Paula                      

              PÉREZ DÍAZ Alexa                          

              [R]VÁZQUEZ FERRER Samantha                

     7     CF                                                          

              ESTRADA BORJA Valentina                   

              PAGUILLA MORENO Aili                      

              SANTAMARIA JIMENEZ Valentina              

     8     SAN NICOLÁS                                                 

              ALMANZA LOREDO Fernanda Valentina         

              TORRES Renata Itzae                       

     9     AQUATELY                                                    

              PATLAN ALMANZA Lucia Valeria              

              VERA HERRERA Samantha                     

     10    CLUB SINCROCAPITAL                                          

              PEREZ Violet                              

              SEGOVIA Ana Gabriela                      
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13-15 Women Duet Finals

FESTIVAL DE CALAVERAS 2025

NATACION ARTISTICA

     11    CARE NL                                                     

              LAZALDE FERRIÑO Danna Carolina            

              MORELOS OLIVARES Dulce Joy                
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FIIVE www.sincro.mx 7 NOV. 2025    

11-12 Women Duet Finals

FESTIVAL DE CALAVERAS 2025

NATACION ARTISTICA

    START LIST - DRAW 

     1     AQUATELY                                                    

              MANDUJANO GUERRERO Nancy Yamileth         
              MENDOZA HERNANDEZ Valentina               

     2     AOA                                                         

              MANZANO Isis                              

              ORNELAS Maria Jose                        

     3     AQUAVILA                                                    

              SOSA VILLARREAL Camila                    
              VILLASEÑOR RUIZ Keyra                     

     4     CIUDAD DE CALI                                              

              CASTILLO POTES Kenya                      

              PEÑA VIDAL María Del Mar                  

     5     CDCH                                                        

              RAMÍREZ Ariadna                           
              RETIZ Ana Paula                           

     6     CARE NL                                                     

              DURÓN ROJAS Renee                         

              LEMUS ESQUIVEL Avril                      

     7     COMUDE LEÓN                                                 

              MORALES A. Pía                            
              NAVARRO H. Lluvia                         

     8     DEPORTIVO SALVADOR ALLENDE                                  

              ACUÑA Arlene                              

              DE ITA María José                         

     9     CIUDAD DE CALI                                              

              GONZÁLEZ CASTILLO Luisa María             
              OCAMPO MARULANDA Luciana                  

     10    CARE NL                                                     

              BANDA HERNÁNDEZ Rocío Yareli              

              MARTÍNEZ ALCORTA Jacy Carolina            

     11    COMUDE LEÓN                                                 

              ANICA M. Frida                            
              CONEJO G. Daniela                         
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11-12 Women Duet Finals

FESTIVAL DE CALAVERAS 2025

NATACION ARTISTICA

     12    SAN NICOLÁS                                                 

              HINOJOSA RAMIREZ Geyli Dariana            

              LEAL SEGUNDO Alizee                       

              TORRES GARCIA Marely Anarika              

     13    SAN NICOLÁS                                                 

              FERNÁNDEZ ÁLVAREZ Grettel Nicole          

              GARZA DE LA ROSA Ximena                   

     14    CLUB SINCROCAPITAL                                          

              FIERRO Sara                               

              MUÑOZ Lara                                

     15    SINCRO QRO 2000                                             

              HERNÁNDEZ RIVERA Stephania                

              NAVA GONZÁLEZ Agnes                       

              [R]ZAVALA MENDOZA Ana Sofía               

[V]  16    CIUDAD DE CALI                                              

              CERÓN ACEVEDO Salomé                      
              JIMÉNEZ VIVEROS Victoria                  
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FIIVE www.sincro.mx 7 NOV. 2025    

11-12 Mixed Duet Finals

FESTIVAL DE CALAVERAS 2025

NATACION ARTISTICA

    START LIST - DRAW 

     1     CIUDAD DE CALI                                              

              M FERNÁNDEZ ZAMBRANO Antony               
              F VÉLEZ GONZALEZ Salomé                   

              F [R]LÓPEZ MALAGON María Paz              
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AWD Women Duet Finals

FESTIVAL DE CALAVERAS 2025

NATACION ARTISTICA

    START LIST - DRAW 

     1     ZAZIL DOWN                                                  

              GONZÁLEZ MÉNDOZA Isis Itzayana            
              MAYA VISUET Luciana                       

     2     ZAZIL DOWN                                                  

              BALCAZAR ESPINOSA María Fernanda          

              MÉNDOZA PÉREZ Daberat                     
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JUNIOR Women Duet Finals

FESTIVAL DE CALAVERAS 2025

NATACION ARTISTICA

    START LIST - DRAW 

     1     TIGRES UANL                                                 

              AGUILAR LOREDO Ana Julia                  
              CASTAÑEDA CASANOVA Monica Sofia           

     2     AOA                                                         

              ALVAREZ Karol                             

              CRUZ Renata                               

     3     AQUASONICS                                                  

              DAVIES Charlotte                          
              LUKAC Sarah                               
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10YMEN Team Finals

FESTIVAL DE CALAVERAS 2025

NATACION ARTISTICA

    START LIST - DRAW 

     1     SAN NICOLÁS                                                 

              F ALMANZA LOREDO Martina Milenka          
              F FERNÁNDEZ ÁLVAREZ Grettel Nicole        

              F GARZA DE LA ROSA Ximena                 

              F HINOJOSA RAMIREZ Lindsy Ximena          

              F LEAL SEGUNDO Alizee                     

              F SEGUNDO HERNANDEZ Meghan                

              F TORRES GARCIA Marely Anarika            

              F URIBE CARRIZALES Renata Lizeth          

     2     CF                                                          

              F GONZALEZ GARCIA Fatima Zirce            

              F NOGUEZ LOA Mia Heyden                   

              F SANTAMARIA JIMENEZ Martina              

              F VALLADARES SAN GABRIEL Valentina        

     3     TIGRES UANL                                                 

              F BALDERAS MACIAS Danna Leticia           
              F FRANCO DE LIRA Constanza                

              F GARCIA ORTIZ Sofia De Maria             

              F MENDEZ GONZALEZ Miranda                 

              F TELLO CARRIZALES Genesis Maricela       

     4     PARADERO                                                    

              F CABRERA VALDIVIA Karina Rafaela         

              F CARMONA GUTIERREZ Aimee Alizee          
              F CHOLICO RENDON Anna Sofia               

              F FLORES ULLOA Ainhoa Sarahi              

              F GUZMAN ZAMORA Camila                    

              F HERRERA ESTRADA Dafne Aide              

              F MACIAS FREGOSO Ainhoa Antonella         

              F MORIYA NUÑEZ Laila Melissa              
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FIIVE www.sincro.mx 8 NOV. 2025    

11-12 Team Finals

FESTIVAL DE CALAVERAS 2025

NATACION ARTISTICA

    START LIST - DRAW 

     1     COMUDE LEÓN                                                 

              F ANICA M. Frida                          
              F CONEJO G. Daniela                       

              F LUEBBERT S. Samantha                    

              F MORALES A. Pía                          

              F NAVARRO H. Lluvia                       

     2     CARE NL                                                     

              F BANDA HERNÁNDEZ Rocío Yareli            

              F DURÓN ROJAS Renee                       
              F JASSO OLIVO Victoria                    

              F LAZALDE FERRIÑO Danna Carolina          

              F LEMUS ESQUIVEL Avril                    

              F LÓPEZ MARTÍNEZ Mariana Larissa          

              F MARTÍNEZ ALCORTA Jacy Carolina          

              F MORELOS OLIVARES Dulce Joy              

              F QUIROGA HERNÁNDEZ Valentina             

     3     SAN NICOLÁS                                                 

              F ALMANZA LOREDO Martina Milenka          

              F FERNÁNDEZ ÁLVAREZ Grettel Nicole        

              F GARZA DE LA ROSA Ximena                 

              F HINOJOSA RAMIREZ Geyli Dariana          

              F HINOJOSA RAMIREZ Lindsy Ximena          

              F LEAL SEGUNDO Alizee                     

              F TORRES GARCIA Marely Anarika            
              F URIBE CARRIZALES Renata Lizeth          

     4     CIUDAD DE CALI                                              

              F ARISTIZABAL RINCON Salomé               

              F GUZMÁN BELTRÁN Celeztte                 

              F GÓMEZ SOLANO Zara                       

              F LÓPEZ MALAGON María Paz                 

              F MENDOZA MARTINEZ Isabella               
              F MORENO BALANTA Isabela                  

              F VÉLEZ GONZALEZ Salomé                   

              F [R]RODRIGUEZ FERRIN Juliana             

              F [R]MEDINA MOLANO Salomé                 

     5     AOA                                                         

              F ALVAREZ Diana                           

              F GOMEZ Andrea                            
              F MANZANO Isis                            

              F ORNELAS Maria Jose                      
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11-12 Team Finals

FESTIVAL DE CALAVERAS 2025

NATACION ARTISTICA

     6     SINCRO QRO 2000                                             

              F ANTONIO ARZATE Paula Binnizá            

              F FLORES GALVÁN Luciana                   

              F HERNÁNDEZ RIVERA Stephania              
              F NAVA GONZÁLEZ Agnes                     

              F TORRES GARCÍA Isabella                  

              F ZAVALA MENDOZA Ana Sofía                

     7     DEPORTIVO SALVADOR ALLENDE                                  

              F ACUÑA Arlene                            

              F DE ITA María José                       

              F DÍAZ Romina                             
              F JACINTO Paula                           

              F RODRÍGUEZ Melissa                       

              F HERNANDEZ Valeria                       
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FIIVE www.sincro.mx 8 NOV. 2025    

13-15 Team Finals

FESTIVAL DE CALAVERAS 2025

NATACION ARTISTICA

    START LIST - DRAW 

     1     SINCRO QRO 2000                                             

              F GARCÍA SILVA Sofía Valentina            
              F HERNÁNDEZ RIVERA Samantha               

              F LUGO ALCÁNTARA Paula                    

              F PERALTA SANTOS Aletse                   

              F PÉREZ DÍAZ Alexa                        

              F VÁZQUEZ FERRER Samantha                 

     2     AOA                                                         

              F GONZALEZ Evelyn                         
              F LIMON Jimena                            

              F LIMON Valeria                           

              F ALVAREZ Karol                           
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FIIVE www.sincro.mx 8 NOV. 2025    

SENIOR Team Finals

FESTIVAL DE CALAVERAS 2025

NATACION ARTISTICA

    START LIST - DRAW 

     1     AQUASONICS                                                  

              F DAVIES Charlotte                        
              F KO Chloe                                

              F LUKAC Isabelle                          

              F LUKAC Sarah                             

              F MOLE Carola                             

              F TEWATIA Naisha                          

              F ZHANG Evelyn                            
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